

Sindh Agriculture University Tandojam

Research Fellowship Opportunity for Students of M.Sc (Hons) in Agricultural Economics 2K21 Batch

Sindh Agriculture University Tandojam has established an "AAK Endowment Fund for Post-Graduate Studies in Agricultural Economics". It provides for award of one Research Fellowship to a meritorious student of M.Sc in Agricultural Economics. An alumnus of SAU has provided funds for this Fellowship. The AAK Endowment Fund aims to fill the knowledge gaps through research on food security and agricultural development issues in Pakistan, particularly in Sindh.

In this regard, the applications are invited from the students currently enrolled in M.Sc program in the Department of Agricultural Economics, **(Batch of 2K21)**. Following terms and conditions shall apply for the award of the Fellowship:

- The Research Fellowship will be awarded solely on the basis of merit, to be determined by the Selection Committee during the selection process on the basis of pre-defined criteria which include: Grade / Percentage of marks secured in Matriculation, Intermediate, and B.Sc. (Agri.) examinations, marks secured in a written test in the subject area, marks secured in interview, and the aptitude and preparedness of the candidate for undertaking desired research activity on appointment as Research Fellow.
- 2. The applicant should not have secured less than one 2nd Division (or C Grade) and no 3rd Division (or D Grade) in the entire academic career.
- 3. Incomplete applications or those received after the closing date will not be entertained.
- 4. Candidates must be currently enrolled in M.Sc. degree program in Agricultural Economics at SAU Tandojam (Batch of 2K21).
- 5. The candidates selected as Research Fellow shall maintain a cumulative GPA of at least 3.0 or secure First Class (as applicable) during each term of the M.Sc. (Agri.) Program.
- 6. The selected candidate will be given an amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees: Ten Thousand Only) per month for maximum period of 24 months for completion his / her degree program.
- 7. The selected candidate will be required to work as Research Fellow in the research project entitled "DETERMINANTS OF CROP DIVERSIFICATION TOWARDS HIGH VALUE CROPS IN STUDY AREA" in which he / she is appointed and also conduct his / her M.Sc thesis research in the same area.
- 8. The disbursement / continuation of scholarship to the selected candidate is subject to periodic review and the decisions of the Scholarship Committee.

Apply now:

The application form can be downloaded from University website http://www.sau.edu.pk

Tel: 022-2765870 Ext: 316

Web: www.sau.edu.pk

Email: financial-aid@sau.edu.pk

- Incomplete scholarship application forms shall not be accepted
- Only short listed students will be called for interview

Last Date to apply: 15-12-2021